GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5696
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04™ APRIL, 2025

TREATMENT UNDER AYUSHMAN BHARAT YOJANA IN RAJASTHAN
+5696. SHRI BHAJAN LAL JATAV:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of people treated under Ayushman Bharat Yojana in Rajasthan, district-wise;

(b) the extent of amount to which treatment is provided to a patient per year under the said scheme;

(c) whether any special provision has been made by the Government for serious diseases, if so, the details thereof;

(d) the amount spent during the last one year under the said scheme in Rajasthan, district-wise; and

(e) the number of private hospitals registered under the said scheme in Rajasthan, district-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a): District-wise details of number of hospital admission in Rajasthan till date under Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) are at Annexure-I.

(b): AB-PMJAY provides health cover of Rs. 5 lakh per beneficiary family per year for secondary and tertiary care hospitalization.

(c): Under AB-PMIJAY, as per the latest Health Benefit Package (HBP), the scheme provides cashless healthcare services related to 1961 procedures across 27 medical specialties including General Medicine, General Surgery, Orthopaedics, Cardiology, Oncology etc. to eligible beneficiaries. Further, States have been provided flexibility to further customize the Health Benefit Packages to local context.

(d): District-wise details of count and amount of hospital admissions in Rajasthan under AB-PMJAY during the last one year are at Annexure-II.

(e): District-wise details of number of private hospitals empanelled in Rajasthan under AB-PMJAY are at Annexure-III.


Annexure-I

District-wise details of number of hospital admission in Rajasthan under AB-PMJAY

District Number of hospital admissions
Ajmer 2,30,117
Alwar 3,90,807
Anoopgarh 11,589
Balotara 15,411
Banswara 1,18.879
Baran 1,48,248
Barmer 1,49,666
Beawar 25,218
Bharatpur 2,10,609
Bhilwara 2,24.204
Bikaner 1,78.,769
Bundi 1,09,159
Chittaurgarh 1,98,676
Churu 1,97,601
Dausa 1,59,468
Deeg 22,024
Dhaulpur 1,05,914
Didwana-Kuchaman 57,569
Dudu 7,508
Dungarpur 91,256
Gangapur City 19,905
Hanumangarh 1,57,029
Jaipur 6,25,602
Jaipur(Rural) 71,464
Jaisalmer 47,884
Jalore 91,203
Jhalawar 1,51,338
Jhunjhunu 2,55,558
Jodhpur 2,80,031
Jodhpur(Rural) 42,254
Karauli 1,00,396
Kekri 13,425
Khairthal-Tijara 23,410
Kota 1,96,375
Kotputli-Behror 38,338
Nagaur 2,97,985
Neem Ka Thana 30,475
Pali 1,96,766
Phalodi 13,022
Pratapgarh 76,293
Rajsamand 1,14,420
Salumbar 12,236
Sanchore 5,673
Sawai Madhopur 1,26,332
Shahpura 14,745
Sikar 3,23.970
Sirohi 75,025
Sri Ganganagar 1,99,922
Tonk 1,53,904
Udaipur 2,67,321


Annexure-II

District-wise details of count and amount of hospital admissions in Rajasthan under AB-

PMJAY during the last one year

L. Hospital Admission

District

Count Amount (In crore of Rupees)
Ajmer 48,835 55.18
Alwar 71,433 85.04
Anoopgarh 11,263 15.46
Balotara 16,619 19.03
Banswara 31,260 28.22
Baran 43,885 37.44
Barmer 29,902 34.65
Beawar 26,228 31.54
Bharatpur 42,616 47.21
Bhilwara 48,247 52.67
Bikaner 56,227 55.51
Bundi 28,379 30.23
Chittaurgarh 57,226 48.94
Churu 58,211 71.77
Dausa 48,752 53.47
Deeg 22,864 30.89
Dhaulpur 23,658 27.01
Didwana-Kuchaman 58,072 64.21
Dudu 7,203 10.65
Dungarpur 29,543 29.87
Gangapur City 20,949 20.45
Hanumangarh 47,344 64.56
Jaipur 1,25,382 164.14
Jaipur(Rural) 68,161 101.28
Jaisalmer 13,924 15.16
Jalore 18,965 22.29
Jhalawar 36,955 41.37
Jhunjhunu 71,620 84.97
Jodhpur 47,760 48.48
Jodhpur(Rural) 40,638 45.84
Karauli 31,262 31.45
Kekri 12,569 14.13
Khairthal-Tijara 24,051 31.99
Kota 50,186 58.57
Kotputli-Behror 38,740 52.53
Nagaur 51,421 56.20
Neem Ka Thana 28,438 37.04
Pali 44,844 52.55
Phalodi 13,859 16.07
Pratapgarh 16,800 17.06
Rajsamand 32,629 36.69
Salumbar 13,267 15.31


Sanchore 5,485 7.49
Sawai Madhopur 30,388 26.69
Shahpura 14,601 13.07
Sikar 73,547 99.02
Sirohi 20,335 18.35
Sri Ganganagar 48,800 61.80
Tonk 39,807 47.36
Udaipur 65,080 69.16


Annexure-I11

District-wise details of number of private hospitals empanelled in Rajasthan under AB-

PMJAY
District Number of private hospitals empanelled
Ajmer 29
Alwar 55
Banswara 5
Baran 4
Barmer 13
Bharatpur 30
Bhilwara 20
Bikaner 10
Bundi 5
Chittorgarh 7
Churu 24
Dausa 11
Dholpur 3
Dungarpur 5
Ganganagar 48
Hanumangarh 25
Jaipur 299
Jaisalmer 2
Jalore 21
Jhalawar 9
Jhunjhunu 51
Jodhpur 67
Karauli 9
Kota 31
Nagaur 36
Pali 18
Pratapgarh 1
Rajsamand 9
Sawai Madhopur 16
Sikar 64
Sirohi 7
Tonk 17
Udaipur 23
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